PGOOOGAS 875 LAZARUS CORPORATE INDUSTRIE, INC. Requestor's Name

LAZARUS CO	RPORATE INDUSTRIE, INC. Requestor's Name	
890 S.W. 8	7 AVENUE SUITE: 16 Address	
MIAMI, FLOI City/Stn	RIDA 33174 (305)552-5973 te/Zlp Phone //	_
LOCAL REPRI	ESENTATIVE TALLAHASSEE	Office Use Only
CORPORATIO	N NAME(S) & DOCUMENT NO	JMBER(S), (if known):
1. <u>DOMÍN</u> 2.	VI CAN PURCHAS	SING NETWORK, INC.
2(Co	rporation Name) (8000020026284 Document#) ****122.50 ****122.50
3		***************************************
(Co	rporation Name) (Document #)
4		
(Col	rporation Name) (I	Document #)
Walk in	Pick up time	70 \$6 90
, man	<u> </u>	
☐ Mail out 【	☐ Will wait ☐ Photocopy	Certificate of Status
NEW FILINGS為有	AMENDMENTS AND	CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF THE
Profit	Amendment	William III
NonProfit	Resignation of R.A., Officer/Dire	Spirit Sp
Limited Liability	Change of Registered Agent	D
Domestication	Dissolution/Withdrawal	
Other	Merger	
		
OTHER FILINGS Annual Report	WREGISTRATION/A QUALIFICATION A	
Fictitious Name	Foreign	
Name Reservation	Limited Partnership	
Trans Acservation	Reinstalement	
	Trademark	

CR2E031(1/95)

Other

161 Kill

Examiner's Initials

NOV 1 3 1995

M2

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

of

DOMINICAN PURCHASING NETWORK, INC.

WE, the undersigned, hereby associate ourselves for the purpose of becoming a corporation under the laws of the State of Florida, and under the state of the State of Florida providing for the formation, rights, privileges, immunities and liabilities of incorporating for profit, it is:

ARTICLE I

THE NAME OF THE CORPORATION SHALL BE:

DOMINICAN PURCHASING NETWORK, INC.

ARTICLE II

The corporation shall engage in any activity or business permitted under the laws of the State of Florida and of the United States of America.

ARTICLE III

The maximum number of shares which the corporation is authorized to issue and have outstanding at any one time is 100 shares of common stock, and which common stock, only issued so far, shall have a par value of \$5.00----- per share.

All stock is to be issued as fully paid and exempt from assessment.

ARTICLE IV

The pledge, sale, transfer or other disposition of the capital stock may be governed and restricted by the By-Laws or written agreement amongst the stockholders which shall be on file in the office of the offices of the corporation so named in Article VII herein.

The By-Laws may provide for cumulative voting by stockholders at all elections of the directors of the corporation.

ARTICLE V

The amount of capital with which this corporation may bagin business shall not be less than Five Hundred (\$500.00) Dollars.

ARTICLE VI

The existence of the corporation is perpetual.

ARTICLE VII

The Initi	al post official	ce address an	d registered off	leas of	the corporation
			7186 NW 12th.		
MIAMI,	Florida.	33126			The Board of
Directors m	ay from time	to time move	the principal o	ffices to	any other
add ross wit Delfin	hin the State Perez	of Florida,	The replaced	agent is	: <u>Mr.</u> Miami,F1.
			TE VIII		

The business of the corporation shall be managed by a Board of Directors consisting of not less than (2) nor more than (5) directors. A quorum for the holding of a meeting of the Board of Directors, and for the transaction of any business properly carried out by the directors on behalf of the corporation, shall consist of a majority of the members thereof. But, the directors, by unanimous consent in writing, included in the minutes of the corporation, may consent to the doing of any act and such consent in writing shall have the same force and offect as though a formal meeting had been held pursuant to call being duly made and as though the said act had been completed and authorized at a meeting at which a quorum had been present, and/or such duties may be delegated to an "Executive Committee".

ARTICLE IX

The names and post office addresses of the members of the first Board of Directors and slate of corporate officers are as follows:

NAHE:		TITLE	ADDRESS	
DELFIN	MARTINEZ PEREZ ENCARNACION	DPRES. 7186 DTreas DSecretary	Same	ST.Miami.F1.33126 Address

ARTICLE X

The names and post office addresses of the subscribers to the Articles of Incorporation, and the number of shares of stock that they agree to take are as follows:

NAHE :			ADDRESS		IARES	CASIL VALUE
RAMON	J.	MARTINEZ	7186 NW.12 MIAMI, F1.		00	\$500.00

Mr. Ramon J. Martinez is the OWNER of the TOTAL of SHARES.

ARTICLE XI

The stock of the corporation may be issued pursuant to the provisions under * 1244 of the internal Revenue Code in order for the stockholders of the corporation may receive the benefits thereunder.

IN WITNESS WHEREOf: We have horeunto set our han's and seals this 8th. day of NOVEMBER , 1996.

RAMON J.MARTINEZ	12/20 1. uff	(SEAL)
DELFIN PEREZ	D. July	('SEAL)
JULIA ENCARNACION	K Jumanesso	_ (SEAL)
F OF FLORENA.		•

STATE OF FLORIDA:

COUNTY OF DADE

ACCEPTANCE as REGISTERED AGENT of the Corp. DOMINICAN PURCHASING NETWORK, INC.

Here I duly accept to be the REGISTERED AGENT of the Corporation above mencioned, and the Registered Address will be:

> 7186 NW. 12th. ST. MIAMI, FL. 33126

So I Sign & Seal this CONSENT as November 8th.of 1996 In WITNESS WHEREOF: I hereunto has set my Hand and Seal

589-23-7031

State of Florida County of Dage

> NANCY D FERRANS My Commission CC645584 Expires Sep. 07, 2000

Many D. Azranio Miani, 11/8/96